EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Franklin Academy Foundation, Inc. Formerly Known As Florida Charter Foundation, Inc. Franklin Academy Sunrise – 5010

Implementation Year	2011 – 2012
Termination Date of Charter Agreement	June 30, 2031
Address	4500 NW 103 rd Avenue
	Sunrise, Florida 33351
Grades Approved to Serve	K-8
Grades Currently Serving	K-8
Current Enrollment	1384
Target population	Neighborhoods surrounding the school
Curriculum Focus	Traditional
School Grade	A

On June 7, 2011, The School Board of Broward County, Florida, approved an initial charter agreement with Franklin Academy Foundation, Inc., for a term of five years. On May 5, 2015, the school amended its Agreement to change its location. On June 15, 2016, The School Board of Broward County, Florida, approved a renewal of the agreement with Franklin Academy Foundation, Inc., on behalf of Franklin Academy Sunrise – 5010. This contract is effective for fifteen (15) years and ends on June 30, 2031.

Franklin Academy Foundation, Inc., desires to amend its charter school renewal agreement by changing the name of the Florida not-for profit corporation from Florida Charter Foundation, Inc, to Franklin Academy Foundation, Inc. for the 2019-2020 school year and subsequent years.

The term of the charter shall remain the same, covering fifteen years commencing on July 1, 2016, and ending June 30, 2031.

Franklin Academy Sunrise – 5010, is located at 4500 NW 103rd Avenue, Sunrise, Florida 33351, which is in District 6.

The members of Franklin Academy Foundation, Inc. reside in Broward County, Florida.